

Shri Shivaji Vidya Prasarak Sanstha's L.K. Dr. P.R. Ghogrey Science College, Dhule.

Vidyanagari, Deopur, Dhule - 424 005 (M.S.) India Star College Status By DBT "COLLEGE WITH POTENTIAL FOR EXCELLENCE"

PRINCIPAL - DR. M. V. PATIL (M.Sc., Ph.D.)

Ref. :

Date :

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1)(B) of Right to Information Act-2005

Particulars of organization, functions and duties

Name of Parent organization: Shri ShivajiPrasarakSanstha ,Dhule

Name of College: S.S.V.P.Sanstha's Late Karm. Dr. P. R. Ghogery ScienceCollege

Address: Old Agra Road , Near Govt. I.T.I., Deopur, Dhule 424005

Website: www.prgscience.com

Email: prgscience@gmail.com, ssvpprgsc@rediffmail.com

Contact: 02562-27262

Organization Function:

Late Karmveer Dr. P. R. Ghogrey Science College was established in 1956 by a renowned philanthropist Late KarmaveerDr.P.R.Ghogrey under Shri ShivajiVidyaPrasarakSantha, Dhule. The Sanstha was initially started as a Arts, Commerce and Science college. The Science faculty was bifurcated as a separate unit of college in 1967 later named as Late Karmveer Dr. P. R. Ghogrey Science College. The goal of the institute is "BahujanHitay, BahujanSukhay". Initially, the college was affiliated to Poona University. With the establishment of North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon the college came under the purview of this University with effect from 15th August 1990. The College was awarded "Best College Award" in the name of "Shri MadhukarraoDaulatBaviskarAdarshaMahavidyalaya" by North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon on 24 Sept. 2005. The College was recognized by UGC as "College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) phase-I, phase-II, phase-III" during 2006 to 2016. The College was also recognized by Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Govt. of India, as "Life Science Star College" during 2009. A climate of research, teaching, learning, student development, value education and community outreach programs is nurtured through vital links between the University college.The Schools/Institute and our Principal, S.S.V.P.sanstha'sL.K.Dr.P.R.Ghogrey Science is the Academic and Administrative Head of the College. Associate Professors and Assistant



CONTACT

Off. 02562 - 272562 Fax. : 02562 - 271340

WEB

email : ssvpprgsc@rediffmail.com prgscience@gmail.com web : www.prgscience.in

Save Water

Save Trees

Professors under various department work under the able guidance of the Principal.

Duties: To provide holistic and quality education.

Vision:To provide value based education to the students from urban, rural and economically weaker section of the society to meet regional and national challenges.

Mission: To impart graduate and post-graduate education in science to the students from urban, rural and weaker section of society so that in future their contribution will certainly be helpful for sustained development and building up nation.

Goal: BahujanHitay, BahujanSukhay

Affiliation: Affiliated to Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon

Profile: Grant In Aid and Self financing

Recognition: 2 F and 12 B buy UGC Delhi.

Accreditation: A+ (CGPA:3.55) on 27/11/2017 By NAAC, Banglore

Working Hour: College office : 10.30 am to 5.30pm

Class and Practicals: 7.30 am to 5.30 pm

Information Officer: Shri. K. M. Borase, Vice Principal

Appellate Offcer: Principal, S.S.V.P.Santha'sL.K.Dr.P.R.Ghogrey Science College, Dhule

RTI Act 2005 Link: http://righttoinformation.gov.in/rti-act.pdf



S.S.V.P.Sanstha's Late Kannaveer Dr.P.R. Ghogrey Science Colleg Dhule